FILED

TIME QJ‘L/Y A@

DEC 11 2020

APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE (4)

ORDINANCE No.;’v—'DZ)@‘é""

BE IT ENACTED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF THE‘COUI*TY OF BOONE, STATE OF ARKANSAS, AN

ORDINANCE TO BE ENTITLED:

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR BOONE COUNTY, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR
2020 AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY JUDGE TO ADMINISTER SUCH BUDGET AND FOR OTHER

PURPOSES:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE 1T ORDAINED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF BOONE COUNTY, ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. The following appropriation is made from the COVID-19 CARES ACT

Fund No. 1005-0100:
TO: 1000-0100-4004: Co Judge; Capital Outlays; Machinery & Equipment

TOTAL:

¥
]
TO: 1000-0104-2001; Collector; Supplies; General Supplies

TOTAL:

TO: 1000-0105-2001; Assessor; Supplies; General Supplies
TO: 1000-0105-3100; Assessor; OS&C; Other Misc.

TOTAL:

TO: 1000-0150-2020: Election Building; Services; Building Material & Supplies

TOTAL: ¢ '

1
kY

TO: 1000-0419-2001; Coroner; Supplies; General Supplies
TO: 1000-0419-2002; Coroner; Supplies; Small Equipment
!

TOTAL:

REC(;RDED IN

BOOK :D__PAGE;\gga

Appropriation Ordinance No. 4

$7,052.30

$7,052.30

$1,087.70

$1,087.70
i
$1,905.93
$3,289.30

$5,195.23

$695.57

$695.57
$1,737.86

$243.17

$1,981.03

Paged of 3



TO: 1000-0400-2001; Sheriff; Supplies; General Supplies $642.30
TO: 1000-0400-2002; Sheriff; Supplies; Small Equipment $552.44
TO: 1000-0400-2003; Sheriff; Supplies; Janitorial Supplies $154.94
TO: 1000-0400-2006; Sheriff; Supplies; Clothing $631.00
TO: 3017-0418-2003; Jail Maintenance; Supplies; Janitorial Supplies $678.55
TO: 3035-0417-2002; Criminal Justice; Supplies; Small Equipment $205.55
TO: 3498-0418-2001; Co Jail Ops; Supplies; General Supplies $4,208.60
TO: 3498-0418-2003; Co Jail Ops; Supplies; Janitorial Supplies , $2,554.64
TO: 3498-0418-2005; Co Jail Ops; Supplies; Food $2,222.30
TOTAII_: $11,850.32

!
TO: 1000-0500-2002; OEM; Supplies; Small Equipment §9,203.36
TO: 1000-0500-2020; OEM; Supplies; Building Material% Supplies $7.95

TO: 1000-0500-3100; OEM; OS&C; Other Misc. $22,837.18
I 1
TOTAL: $32,048.49
TQ: 2000-0200-4005; Road; Capital Outlay; Vehicles $30,401.00
TOTAL: $30,401.00
TO: 3006-0102-3100; Recorder’s Cost; OS&C; Other Misc. $3,545.21
TO: 3006-0102-3102: Recorder’s Cost; OS&C; Computer $2,400.00
TOTAL: ' $5,945.21
3
i,
TO: 3020-0501-4005; 911; Capital Outlays; Vehicles i $25,000.00
TOTAL: | $25,000.00
GRAND TOTAL: $121,256.85

(These funds are used to reimburse costs paid for COVID-19 Relief from the CARES ACT FUND.)

Page 2 of 3

Appropriation Ordinance No. 4



SECTION 2. If any provision or section of this Ordinance is held invalid by a Court of Competent
Jurisdiction, such invalidity shall not affect other provisions and sections of the Ordinance, and
to such end the provisions and sections of this Ordinance are declared to be severable,

SECTION 3. This Ordinance herein enacted is an Appropriation Ordinance and therefore

It is effective immediately. N

!

DATE PASSED: 12- - g "2020 SUBMITTED BY: JUSTICE THOMPSON

DATE APPROVED: I 2- - 2020 APPROVED@TM

Robert Hathaway

Boone County Judge
ATTEST: Q J

Crystal Graddy
Boone County Clefk

r Page30f 3

Appropriation Ordinance No. 4



